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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Chekka

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARC

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

DAA

DAA

222

205

210

215

220

310

315

330

335

345

405

410

420

440

445

460

470

208

211

CAD I

Basic Design I

Technical Drawing

2­3D Representation Skills

Vernacular Architecture

History& Culture of ARCH I

CAAD

Building Technologies

Strength of Materials II

Architecture Design Studio I

Architecture Schematic I

History and Theory of Arch. II

Sanitary and Mech. Equipments

Reinforced Concrete II

Design Studio III

Urbanism I

Standards, Codes&Bldg. Laws

Intro. to Space & Object

Sketching and Drawing I

CTP

TP

TP

CTP

CTP

C

CTP

C

C

P

TP

C

C

C

P

C

C

CTP

2

2

2

2

4

3

2

2

3

6

2

3

2

3

6

3

2

4

Language

F02

F2B

F2B

F02

F02

F02

F02

F02

F02

F02

F02

F02

C

F02

F02

F02

F02

F02
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Chekka

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

211

216

241

250

303

320

370

405

415

433

453

470

Sketching and Drawing I

Artistic Expression

General History of Art

Sketching

Arch.& Design Schematic I

Wood Techno.& Constructions

Interior Design Studio I

Intro. to Research Methodology

Architectural Project

Equipment and Services

Design Studio I

Interior Design Studio III

TP

TP

C

TP

TP

C

P

C

P

C

CTP

P

2

2

3

3

2

2

4

1

3

3

2

4

Language

F01

F02

F02

F02

F02

F02

F1A

F02

F02

F02

F02

F02
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Chekka

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARS

CSC

ENG

ENG

FRN

FRN

HIS

MAT

MAT

MAT

SOC

213

204

130

240

140

240

225

110

212

216

217

Material, Color, Light

Information Tech. & Networking

Basic English

English Communication

Remedial French

French Communication Skills

Lebanon in the Modern Period

Pre-calculus

Calculus Applied in Architect.

General Mathematics

Citizen and Civic Engagement

CTP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

2

3

9

3

6

3

3

3

3

3

2

Language

F02

E09

E05

E28

F03

F19

AR3

F08

F06

F08

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

USEK Business School / Chekka

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ACT

ACT

ACT

ACT

BUS

BUS

ECO

ECO

FIN

MGT

MGT

MKT

MKT

220

345

410

455

211

320

222

315

310

330

420

220

430

Financial Accounting II

Enterprise Internship

Groups Accounting

Enterprise Simulation

Mathematics of Finance

Taxation

Macroeconomics

Managerial Economics

Financial Management

Human Resources Management

Strategic Planning

Principles of Marketing

Pricing Strategy

C

S

C

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

1

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F04

F01

F02

F02

F06

F03

F07

F01

F05

E09

E02

E07

E03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Law and Political Sciences / Chekka

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DRT 223 Business Law

C 3

Language

F03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ADI

ADI

ADI

ADI

ADI

ADI

ADI

ADI

520

540

551

570

580

600

605

608A

Design Modeling in 3D

Research Methodology

Art, Archit. &Contemp.Design

Them. Interior Design Studio I

Them.Interior Design Studio II

Final Project Thesis

Prelim. Inter.Design Studio

Final Interior Design Studio

C

C

C

C

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

C

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

3

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Language

F04

F03

F03

F04

F04

F06

F07

F08

F03

F04

F05

F03

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F09

F12

F13

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F09

F10
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ADI

ADI

ADI

ADI

ADI

ADI

AGP

AGP

AGP

AGP

ARC

ARC

ARC

ARC

ARC

608A

608B

620

625

650

656

410

503

510

601

222

322

340

363

403

Final Interior Design Studio

Final Interior Design Studio

Heritage Architecture&Identity

Professional Internship

Coord.&follow up of Bldg Sites

Appr.: Qual./ Creation/ Innov.

Infographic

Online Advertising

Graphic Des. &Advert. Thesis

New Media

CAD I

CAD II

Histoire&théorie de l'arch III

Suivi de stage professionnel

Architecture Schematic M1

P

P

C

S

S

S

CTP

C

C

CTP

P

C

C

C

C

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

C

S

TD

6

6

2

1

1

1

3

3

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

3

1

2

Language

F11

F03

F03

F03

F04

F05

F03

F03

F04

F03

E03

E03

E04

E05

E03

F03

F04

F03

F04

F03

E03

E03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

205

210

215

220

310

315

Basic Design I

Technical Drawing

2­3D Representation Skills

Vernacular Architecture

History& Culture of ARCH I

CAAD

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

C

C

C

C

C

CTP

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

4

4

3

3

3

3

3

2

Language

F03

F04

F05

F06

F08

F15

F03

F04

F05

F06

F08

F13

F14

F03

F04

F05

F06

F08

F13

F14

F03

F05

F06

F07

F08

E04

F03

F04

F05

F06

F03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

315

330

335

345

350

355

365

405

CAAD

Building Technologies

Strength of Materials II

Architecture Design Studio I

Architecture Design Studio II

Geographic Information Systems

Reg.Phys.disabilities regulat.

Architecture Schematic I

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

CTP

CTP

C

TP

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

2

2

2

2

Language

F04

F05

F06

F07

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F09

F11

F12

F13

F01

E03

E04

E04

F03



Holy Spirit University of Kaslik26-JUL-2019 02:07:25 Page 10 / 137

Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

405

410

420

430

435

440

445

Architecture Schematic I

History and Theory of Arch. II

Sanitary and Mech. Equipments

Stereotomy

Acoustics and Insulation

Reinforced Concrete II

Design Studio III

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

P

P

P

P

P

P

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

Language

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F09

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F03

F05

F06

F07

F08

F04

F03

F04

F03

F04

F05

F07

F08

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

445

450

460

465

470

475

480

Design Studio III

Design Studio  IV

Urbanism I

Urbanism II

Standards, Codes&Bldg. Laws

Construction Document

Building Modeling& Information

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

C

C

C

C

C

P

P

C

C

C

C

C

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

CTP

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

Language

F09

F10

F11

F12

F13

F14

F15

F01

F03

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F03

F04

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

E04

E08

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

482

484

485

486

487

490

505

510

515

Surveying

Landscape Architecture

Design Studio V

Architectural Heritage Bldgs.

Intercultural Contexts Studies

Final Design Studio

Arch. Research Methodology

Theory& Critic of Contemp.ARCH

Complex Build. Structural Syst

C

C

C

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

C

C

C

C

P

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

2

3

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

3

3

3

3

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F04

F03

F04

E03

F03

F05

F06

F07

F08

F09

F10

F11

F12

F13

F14

F04

F05

F04

F05

F03

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F03

F03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

515

530

535

540

545

550

570

580

Complex Build. Structural Syst

Architecture Detailing

Working Doc. for Project Mgt

Graduation Project Thesis

Professional Internship

Construction Sched.&MGT

Master Arch.Design Studio I

Master Arch.Design Studio II

C

C

C

C

TH

TH

TD

TD

TD

TD

TD

TD

C

C

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Language

F04

F05

F01

F03

F03

F04

E03

E04

E05

E06

F03

F04

F03

F04

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F09

F10

F11

F12

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

580

610

620

630

635

640

645

670

Master Arch.Design Studio II

City, Lands.&Territ. Workshop

Sustainable ARCH Workshop

Built Heritage Workshop

Archeo.& Restoration Workshop

Aesth.Theorizing&Poetics ARCH

Intercultural Architecture

Senior Project I

P

P

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

6

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Language

F09

F13

F04

F05

E03

E04

E05

F03

F03

F05

F03

E03

E05

F03

F05

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F09

F10

F11

F12

F13

F14

F15

F17
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARG

ARG

ARG

670

680A

680B

504

506

606

Senior Project I

Senior Project II

Senior Project II

Typography in Motion

Mobile Application Design

Installation Art

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

4

4

3

3

Language

F18

F19

F20

F21

F22

F23

F24

F03

F04

F05

F08

F13

F14

F19

P

F03

F04

F05

F07

F08

F09

F10

F11

F12

F13

F14

F15

E03

E03

E03

E04



Holy Spirit University of Kaslik26-JUL-2019 02:07:25 Page 16 / 137

Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARG

ARG

ARG

AUV

AUV

AUV

AUV

AVS

AVS

AVS

CTA

CTA

CTA

CTA

610

680A

680B

438

451

510

536

500

680A

680B

605

630

655

690A

Museography

 Final Project I

Final Project I

Digital Video

Sound Design

Animation:Théories&Techniques

Advanced 3D Animation

Methodology

Directed indiv.  studies I

Directed indiv. studies II

Methodology in Art Research

Media,Design&Contemporary Arts

Identities and Societies

Thesis Dissertation

C

P

P

C

C

C

C

C

C

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

C

C

C

TH

TH

TH

TH

3

6

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

3

3

3

6

6

6

6

Language

E03

E03

E03

E03

E03

E04

E03

E03

E03

E03

E04

E05

E06

E03

E04

E05

F03

F03

F03

F03

F04

F05

F06
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

CTA

CTA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

690A

690B

200

205

210

220

250

260

270

275

315

Thesis Dissertation

Thesis Dissertation

Foundamental of Typography

Design Foundations

Fundam. of Computer Graphics

Drawing for Anim. &Sketching

Critical Thinking

Illustration Art

Advanced Typography

Advanced Photoshop

Marketing and Advertising

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

TP

C

C

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F07

F08

F09

F10

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

E03

E04

E05

E03

E04

E03

E04

E05

E03

E04

E05

E03

E03

E04

E03

E03

E03



Holy Spirit University of Kaslik26-JUL-2019 02:07:25 Page 18 / 137

Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

320

325

340

370

375

440

475

480

208

211

213

241

Writing for Advertising

Freehand Graphics

Graphic and Adv. Design I

Radio Spot

Consumer Behavior

Advertising Design

Seminar in Design

Portfolio Design

Intro. to Space & Object

Sketching and Drawing I

Volume II

General History of Art

TP

TP

TP

TP

P

P

P

P

P

C

P

P

P

C

C

CTP

CTP

CTP

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

Language

E03

E04

E03

E04

E03

E04

E05

E06

E03

E03

E03

E04

E05

E03

E03

F13

F14

F15

F13

F14

F03

F03

F04

F05

F07
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

250

303

304

312

320

332

370

405

415

431

432

Sketching

Arch.& Design Schematic I

Arch.& Design Schematic II

Sketching and Drawing III

Wood Techno.& Constructions

Materials, Tech.&Const.Systems

Interior Design Studio I

Intro. to Research Methodology

Architectural Project

Textiles

Detail in Inter. Design Proj.

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

P

P

P

P

P

P

C

C

P

P

P

P

P

P

C

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

4

4

4

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

Language

F03

F05

F07

F03

F04

F05

F05

F03

F03

F04

F03

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F03

F04

F03

F05

F06

F07

F08

F10

F03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DES

DES

DIM

432

433

434

442

453

454

455

470

472

570

621

210

Detail in Inter. Design Proj.

Equipment and Services

Internship

History of Art and Arch. II

Design Studio I

Design Studio II

Design Studio III

Interior Design Studio III

Interior Design Studio IV

Thematic Design Studio I

Design & Communication

User Centric Design

CTP

C

C

C

S

C

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

C

C

2

3

3

3

1

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

6

4

3

3

Language

F03

F03

F04

F05

F03

F03

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F03

F03

F04

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F09

F05

F03

F03

E03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DIM

DIM

DIM

DIM

DIM

DIM

PHO

PUB

PUB

SCE

210

225

230

315

325

400

470

506

608

623

User Centric Design

Character&Object Design

Advanced 2D Animation

Mobile User Interface

User Interface Design

Final Year Project

Final Project

Advanced English Copywriting

Propaganda and CA

Places & Spaces of Exhibition

C

C

C

C

C

P

P

P

C

CTP

3

3

3

3

3

6

3

3

3

3

Language

E04

E03

E03

E03

E03

E03

F03

E03

E03

F03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

AAR

AAR

AAR

ALL

ANG

ARA

ARA

ARA

ARA

ARS

ARS

ARS

ARS

ARS

ARS

ARS

305

320

785

215

411

120

210

310

311

202

206

211

213

214

216

220

Museology and Archeology

Introduction to Pre-History

Art History

Intr. to the German Culture

Modern cult. issues in English

Arabic

Advanced Arabic

Techn. of Expression in Arabic

Current Prob.in the Arab world

Iconography II

Restauration II

Ceramics I

Material, Color, Light

Mosaics I

Intro. to Artistic Expression

Color Chemistry

C

C

SM

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

C

C

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

2

Language

F01

F01

F01

DE1

E01

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1

F03

F03

F03

F04

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F03

F03

F03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARS

ARS

ARS

ARS

ARS

ARS

ARS

ARS

ARS

ARS

AUV

AVC

BCH

BCH

234

241

301

316

321

445

501

502

680A

680B

470

203

210

215

Syriac Language& Calligraphy

Theology of the Icon

BA Project + Research Note

Engraving I

Photography

Cultural Properties

Syro-Antiochian Topography

Conferences cycle

Dissertation

Dissertation

Final Project

Music and Film Thematic

Biochimie Appliquée

Introduction to Biochemistry

C

C

P

P

P

CTP

C

C

C

C

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

P

P

C

C

C

C

2

2

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F03

F03

F03

F04

F05

F03

F03

F03

F03

F03

F03

F04

F05

F06

F03

F04

F05

E03

E06

E03

F01

E01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

272

320

411

421

422

440

470

471

490

513

520

521

522

529

541

545

Intro.to Biochem. Laboratory

Structural Biochemistry

Enzymology

Metabolic Biochemistry

Biochem.of integrated systems

Fundamentals of biotechnology

Laboratory of Biochemistry

Laboratory of Enzymology

Internship

Ecotoxicology

Enzymologie

Metabolic Biochemistry

Biochimie des syst. intégrés

Applied Biochemistry Lab.

Cell Signaling

Appl. Biochemical techniques

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

TP

C

C

1

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

1

3

2

Language

E02

F01

F02

F01

F02

F03

E01

F01

F02

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

F02

E01

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

550

602

620

623

697A

697B

101

110

200

201

202

211

228

Traceology &DNA analysis

Special Topics in  Biochem.II

General Pharmaco.&Cosmetology

Specialized pharmacology

Master Thesis

Master Thesis

Introduction to Biology

Basics of Biology

Intro. to General Biology

General Biology I

General Biology II

Cell Biology

General Botany

C

P

C

C

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

1

3

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E03

E07

E08

E01

E02

E03

E04

E01

E01

F01

E01

F01

F02

E01

F01

E01

F01

F05
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

228

270

271

272

321

322

336

377

411

413

415

471

472

490

501

General Botany

Laboratory of biology

Laboratory of Biology I

Laboratory of Biology II

Human Anatomy &Physiology

Genetics

General Immunology

Bioch.& Mol.Biology Laboratory

General microbiology

Molecular biology (online)

Systems physiology

Laboratory of microbiology

Lab. of Molecular Biology

Internship

Special Topics in Biology

C

C

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

TP

TP

S

P

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

3

1

1

1

3

3

3

1

1

3

1

Language

E01

F01

F01

E01

F01

F02

F03

E01

F01

F01

E01

F01

F01

F03

F08

E01

F03

F01

E01

E01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

CHI

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

502

503

632

633

652

697A

697B

215

210

212

222

270

Introduction to research lab I

Introduction to research labII

Gen.engineering&appl.Biotech.

The omics

Environmental physiology

Master thesis

Master Thesis

Intr. to the Chinese Culture

Fundamentals of Chemistry

General Chemistry

Chemistry of solutions

Labo.of General Chemistry

TP

TP

C

C

C

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

1

1

3

3

3

6

6

6

6

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F01

F01

E01

F01

F01

E01

F01

F02

E01

F01

CH1

E01

F02

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

F01

F02

F03

F04

F06

F02
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CRCS

270

317

325

370

371

411

425

426

436

438

471

490

503

511

205

Labo.of General Chemistry

Organic Chemistry

Physical Chemistry I

Labo.of Analytical Chemistry

Labo.of Organic Chemistry

Organic Chemistry II

Analysis techniques

Food Chemistry

Research Project

Internship & conferences

Lab of Chromato.& Spectroscopy

Internship

Techniques d'analyses

Techniques for quality control

Theory&Tech. of Restoration I

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

C

C

TP

TP

C

C

C

P

P

TP

SM

C

C

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

1

1

3

3

3

1

1

1

3

3

3

Language

E04

E05

E06

E07

E08

F01

F03

F05

F07

E01

F01

E01

E01

F01

E01

F01

F01

E01

E01

F01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

CRCS

CRCS

CRCS

CRCS

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

205

270

305

370

204

205

211

212

214

215

270

272

314

315

319

Theory&Tech. of Restoration I

Conserv.& Restoration Lab I

Christian&Med. Archeology

Artwork Lab III

Information Tech. & Networking

Info.Techno.&Database Mgmt

Discrete Methods

Compu.Organ.&Assembly Language

Programming I

Programming II

Programming Laboratory I

Programming laboratory II

Object oriented programming

Data structures and algorithms

Tech.& Networks Infrastructure

TP

TP

C

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

TP

C

C

3

4

3

4

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

3

3

Language

F03

F03

F01

F03

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

E07

E01

E01

E01

E01

E03

E01

E01

E03

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CYB

CYB

CYB

CYB

CYB

319

320

352

360

368

416

420

421

428

436

438

480

697A

697B

545

550

555

560

572

Tech.& Networks Infrastructure

Database systems

Theory of programming lang.

Internet technology

Project Management

Graph theory& oper. research

Computer Networks

Operating systems

Database Administration

Advanced programming project

Internship report

Computer science project

Master Thesis

Master thesis

Cyber Security Ethics&Law

Software Engineering

Advanced Database Systems

Cyptography &Steganography

Lab. Qualification Testing

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

P

P

P

TH

TH

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

2

3

3

3

3

2

1

1

6

6

1

3

3

3

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E43

E44

E41

E44
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

CYB

CYB

CYB

CYB

CYB

DRT

DRT

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

572

580

600

650

670

214

214

201

215

312

322

325

330

400

419

423

429

434

Lab. Qualification Testing

Platforms &Development Prot.

Component Based Software Eng.

Internship

Master's Project I

Human Rights

Human Rights-Online

History of Education

Techniques of Expression

Philosophy of Education

Phonetics/Phonology

Digital Res.School Edu.-Online

General Didactics

Comp éthiques de l'enseignant

Specialized Didactics Math.I

Evaluation in Education

Didactic of Life&Earth Science

French Lang.Spec.Didactics I

TP

C

C

S

P

P

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

1

3

3

1

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E03

F02

E01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

434

440

444

470A

502

503

524

548

561

601

630

660

695A

695B

French Lang.Spec.Didactics I

Pedagogical Analysis of Texts

Spe. Did. of Life &Earth Sc. I

Internship:Classroom Obs.&Prac

Training Ethics

Edu. Legislation in Leb.

The Knowledge Society

Specialized didactics II- SOC

Internship/Workshop/Laboratory

Edu. Supervision & Coord.

Mngt. of Change in Education

Thematic. Sem. in Edu. Mngt.

Master thesis

Master thesis

C

C

C

S

C

C

C

C

S

C

C

C

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

3

3

3

6

1

2

2

3

3

3

2

2

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F02

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F09

F01

F02
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

EDU

EJCM

EJCM

EJCM

ELF

ELL

ELL

ELL

ELL

ELL

ELL

ELL

ELL

ELL

ELL

ELL

EMT

EMU

695B

513

680

690A

470

101

210

222

313

315

323

411

425

524

610

690B

470

470

Master thesis

Web Writing (Arabic)

Professional Internship

Projet professionnel

Specialized didactics I

English Literature

Introduction to Linguistics

Survey of English Literature I

English Morphology and Syntax

Public Speaking

Development of English Novel

The Age of Shakespeare

Special literature Themes

English Linguistics Seminar I

Seminar:Comparative Literature

Master Dissertation

Specialized didactics I

Specialized didactics I-Mus.

TH

TH

C

S

P

P

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TH

C

6

6

3

3

4

4

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

6

3

Language

F03

F04

F01

F01

F01

F02

F01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

EMU

ENG

ENG

ENG

470

130

140

240

Specialized didactics I-Mus.

Basic English

Remedial English

English Communication

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

9

9

9

9

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E01

E01

E02

E03

E04

E01

E02

E03

E04

E07

E08

E09

E10

E11

E12

E14

E18

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

E08

E09

E10

E11

E12

E13

E14

E15

E16

E17
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ENG

ENG

ERP

ESP

FLM

FLM

FLM

FLM

FLM

FLM

FLM

FLM

FLM

240

510

690B

215

240

260

316

319

322

330

416

417

441

English Communication

Advanced Academic English

Mémoire de Master

Introd. to the Spanish Culture

History of American Cinema

Hist. du Cinéma I. Projection

Introduction to Scriptwriting

Introduction to Cinematography

Film Language

Light.for Film and Television

Advanced Scriptwriting

Advanced Directing

Sound Theory of Film

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TH

C

C

C

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

6

3

3

3

0

3

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

3

3

Language

E18

E19

E20

E21

E22

E23

E24

E29

E01

F01

SP1

SP2

E03

E03

E03

E04

E03

E03

E03

E04

E03

E04

E03

E04
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

FLM

FLM

FLM

FLM

FLM

FLM

FLM

FRN

FRN

HIS

441

470

473

474

551

559

620

140

240

215

Sound Theory of Film

Final Project

Silent Film

Experimental Film

Film Design &Special Effects

Direction of Actors /Film&TV

Theory of Sounds in Films

Remedial French

French Communication Skills

Lebanon in the Ancient Period

C

P

P

P

P

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

6

6

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E03

E03

E04

E05

E06

E03

E04

E03

E04

E04

E03

E03

F01

F02

F04

F01

F03

F05

F06

F07

F08

F09

F11

F15

F17

E01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

HIS

HIS

HIS

HIS

HIS

HIS

HIS

HIS

HIS

HIS

HIS

HUM

220

225

230

235

630

640

660

670B

796A

796E

796F

610

Lebanon in the Medieval Period

Lebanon in the Modern Period

Leb.in the Contemporary Period

Phoenician Lang. & Civiliz.

Art Critic

Thematic research

Sem: Modern & Cont. Lebanon

Thesis Project History

Thesis

Thesis

Thesis

Prof.Ethics & Soc. Beh.-Online

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

C

TH

TH

TH

TH

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

6

3

9

0

0

45

Language

AR2

AR3

F01

F02

AR1

AR2

AR4

E01

F01

AR1

AR3

AR4

AR5

E01

E02

E03

F01

AR1

F01

F01

F01

F01

AR1

AR1

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

HUM

HUM

INF

INF

INS

INS

INS

INS

INT

INT

INT

INT

INT

INT

INT

INT

INT

610

610

216

304

510

520

697A

697B

550

551

553

554

555

556

600

610

611

Prof.Ethics & Soc. Beh.-Online

Prof.Ethics & Social Behavior

Introduction to programming

Informatics for Chemistry& LES

Law&Ethics in Info. Studies

Research Methodology

Thesis

Thesis

Consecutive Interpretation

Sight Translation A­B/B­A I

Sight Translation A­C/C­A I

Consecut. Interpretation A­B I

Consecut. Interpretation B­A I

Consecut. Interpretation C­A I

Simult.Interpretation A­C I

Consecut.Interpret. A­B/B­A II

Consecut.Interpret. C­A III

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TH

TH

TH

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

6

6

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F03

F01

F02

F01

F01

E01

E01

F01

E01

E02

E01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

INT

INT

INT

ITL

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

612

614

615

200

200

201

202

221

225

228

315

316

322

324

326

327

417

Simultan.Interpretation A­B I

Simultan.Interpretation B­A I

Simultan.Interpretation C­A I

Intro. to Italian Culture

Info & Commun. Methodology

History of Media

Tech.of Journal. Expression

Political Economy of Media

Gen. Journalistic Translation

Data Coll. & Analysis in Journ

Telv. Report Techniques

Media Law and Deontology

General Contemporary History

Media and Society

Multimedia Journalism

Specialized Press

Media Techniques: Television

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

Language

F01

F01

F01

I01

IT0

IT1

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F0

F01

F01

F01

AR1

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

JCM

LFR

LFR

LFR

LFR

LFR

LFR

418

419

427

428

429

517

518

610

611

620

690A

690B

201

205

210

211

212

216

Sociopolitical Communication

Advertising Communication

Semiology of the Media Image

Analysis of the Media Disc.

Professional Internship

New Technologies, New Media

Media: Freedoms and Deontology

Strat. & Tools of Public Comm.

Global.&Cultural Diversity

Multicultural Communication

Master Dissertation

Master Dissertation

Adv. French Language course

Modern Cultural Issues in FR

Myth and Literature

Textual Analysis

Commentary

Techniques of Expression in FR

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TH

TH

TH

TH

C

C

C

C

C

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

6

6

6

6

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F03

F06

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

LFR

LFR

LFR

LFR

LFR

LFR

LFR

LFR

LFR

LFR

LFR

LIBR

LIT

LIT

LIT

LIT

LLA

LLA

216

220

316

409

411

430

522

525

623

690A

690B

615

302

303

306

596B

312

318

Techniques of Expression in FR

History of French Literature I

French Morphology and Syntax

Topics in French Literature

Latin Language & Civ.

Literary Criticism

French Literature Seminar II

French Linguistic Seminar II

Seminar : Pragmatics

Master Dissertation

Master Dissertation

Library Automation Systems

Cycle of Holy Week

Sacrament of Marriage

Maronite &Syr. Jacobite Office

Mémoire de Master

Pre-Islamic and Umayyad Epochs

Ar. Morphology and Syntax

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

SM

TH

TH

TH

TH

C

C

C

C

TH

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

6

6

6

6

3

3

2

2

9

3

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F02

F03

F01

E01

F01

F01

F01

F01

AR1
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

LLA

LLA

LLA

LLA

LLA

LLA

LLA

LLA

MAC

MAC

MAC

MAC

MAC

MAC

MAC

MAC

MAT

318

411

423

520

521

523

612

623

216

315

430

438

532

620

697A

697B

110

Ar. Morphology and Syntax

Comparative literature

Modern & Contemp. Arabic Lit.

Sem: Contemporary Culture&Civ.

World Literature

Seminar: Modern Theatre

Seminar: Arabic Ling. II

Sem:Civilization & Lit. Topics

Ethics of insurance

Insurance contracts

Acc.of insurance&math.reverses

Internship Report

Survival models

Time series & financial models

Master Thesis

Master Thesis

Pre-calculus

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

SM

C

C

C

S

C

C

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

3

3

2

2

3

3

3

2

3

1

3

1

3

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

Language

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E03

E01

E02

E03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

110

202

207

212

213

216

217

Pre-calculus

Algebra I

Algebra for Engineers 1

Calculus Applied in Architect.

Calculus III

General Mathematics

Calculus for Engineers 1

C

C

C

C

C

C

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E02

F01

F02

F04

F06

E01

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

F01

F02

F03

F12

E01

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

F01

F02

F03

F04

F07

E01

E02

E03

E04
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MATH

MTR

MTR

MTR

MTR

MTR

NSBT

217

220

227

307

310

312

313

337

418

101

222

500

501

575

681

520

Calculus for Engineers 1

Differential equations

Calculus for Engineers 2

Algebra for Engineers 2

Linear Algebra

Economical&Financial Calculus

Vector analysis

Calculus for Engineers 3

Numerical Methods

Mathematics I

University Working Methodology

Research Methodology

Research Methodology

Research Methodo.in Humanities

Quantitative Methods in Human.

 Language and communication

CTP

CTP

C

CTP

CTP

CTP

CTP

C

C

C

CTP

CTP

CTP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

3

3

2

Language

E05

E06

E01

E01

E02

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E03

E01

E01

F01

F01

E01

F02

F03

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

NSBT

520

525

530

535

565

570

575

580

585

590

620

625

630

635

640

645

648

690A

690B

 Language and communication

Biotechnology & Bioinformatics

Functional & cognitive anatomy

Cellular neurobiology&physiol.

Economy

Regulations, Law and Bioethics

Drug development

Morpho- Functional Imaging

Physiopatho.of Nervous System

Diagnostic&therap.tools devel.

From Sensation to Perception

From Perception to Action

 Integrative physiology

Computational neurosciences

Plasticity &cell communication

Neurogenesis, Stem&Transp.

Neuroendocrinology &Neurobiol.

Long Training Period

Long Training Period

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TH

1

3

2

3

1

2

1

3

2

2

2

2

2

1

3

2

2

6

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

NSBT

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

690B

211

218

320

322

328

334

335

338A

338B

433

435

446

447

452

475

Long Training Period

Fundament. of Human Nutrition

Food economy

Food Processing

Human Nutrition I

Eating Behaviors and Disorders

Food Service Management

Nutrition in the Life Cycle

Food Serv.Mgt&Comm.Internship

Food Serv.Mgt&Comm.Internship

Nutrition for athletes

Preventive Nutr.&Public Health

Pharmacology and Human Health

Pathophys. of Nut.Related Dis.

Medical Nutrition Therapy I

Medical Nutrition Therapy Lab

TH

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

S

S

S

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

6

3

3

2

2

3

2

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

4

4

2

2

Language

F01

F01

F02

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

E01

E02

E01

F01

F01

F02

F01

F02

F01

F02

F01

F02
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

475

510

512

516

650

652

658

688

697A

697B

698A

698B

699A

699B

Medical Nutrition Therapy Lab

Research methodo.in nutrition

Advanced food service mngmt.

Adv. Nutritional Epidemiology

Adv. Lifecycle in Nutrition

Diabetes,Dyslipidemia&Obesity

Public Health in Lebanon

Seminar in Nutrition

Master Thesis Nutr.&Pub.Health

Master Thesis Nutr.&Pub.Health

Mem. de M.en Ges.des Serv.Alim

Mem.de M.en Ges.des Serv. Alim

Master's Thesis Clinical Nutr.

Master's Thesis Clinical Nutr.

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

SM

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Language

F01

F02

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F02

F03

F01

F01

F02

F03

F01

F01

F02

F03

F04

F05

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

NTRE

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

PHA

562

211

322

326

328

334

335

338A

338B

433

435

445

446

447

452

475

510

Stage Hospitalier

Fundament. of Human Nutrition

Human Nutrition I

Drug-Nutrient Interactions

Eating Behaviors & Disorders

Food Service Management

Nutrition in the Life Cycle

Food Serv.MGT&Community Inter.

Food serv.MGT&Community inter.

Nutrition for Athletes

Preventive Nutr. & Pub. Health

Current Topics Fd Sc.&Nut.

Pharmacology and Human Health

Pathophys.of Nut.Rel.Diseases

Medical Nutrition Therapy I

Med.Nutrition Therapy I lab

Anthropology of Interiority

S

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

S

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

C

7

3

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

2

2

2

2

0

0

3

4

2

1

3

Language

E01

E01

E02

E03

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

PHI

PHI

PHI

PHI

PHI

PHI

PHI

PHI

PHI

PHI

PHI

PHI

PHI

PHI

PHI

PHI

PHI

201

210

231

235

325

326

333

419

420

433

445

447

453

455

465

681

690B

Introduction to Philosophy

Greek Philosophy

Philosophie Morale

Etudes Arabes

Philosophical Reading

Philosophy of Nature

Modern Philosophy

Philosophy and Sciences

Logic&Philosophy of Knowledge

Far-East Philosophy

Metaphysics

Moral and Political Philosophy

Hermeneutics

German Idealism

Philosophie de Saint Thomas

Philosophy and Religion

Philosophy Dissertation

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

P

3

3

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

3

6

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

AR1

F01

F01

AR1

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

AR1

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

PHIE

PHIE

PHIE

PHIE

PHIE

PHIE

PHO

PHO

PHO

PHY

PHY

PHY

PSY

210

235

326

333

420

465

224

225

226

210

211

270

201

Greek Philosophy

Etudes Arabes

Philosophy of Nature

Modern Philosophy

Logic&Philosophy of Knowledge

Philosophie de ST THomas

Introduction to Photography

Advanced Black and White

Intro. of Image Technology

General physics

Fund. of phys. for life SC.I

Laboratory of General Physics

Introduction to Psy. -Online

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

C

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

1

3

Language

F01

F01

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

F01

E03

E04

E05

E06

E07

E03

E04

F03

F01

F02

F03

E01

E01

F01

F08
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

201

214

215

305

315

325

337

366

370

433

437

455

467

470

Introduction to Psychology

Developmental Psychology

Psychologie

Clinical Psychoanalysis I

Psychology and Health

Introduction to Psychosomatics

Child & Ado.Psychopathology

Pers.&Prof.Devlpt in Occup.Psy

Counseling and Ethics

Fundamental Psychobiology

Adult Psychopathology

Psych.Management of Human Res.

Grp Mngt Functioning &Dynamics

Adult Psychological Exam

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E01

E02

F01

F02

F03

F04

F05

F07

F10

F01

AR1

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSY

PSYE

PSYE

RART

RART

475

531

545

620

625

630

690A

690B

215

545

5001

5002

Internship of Clinical Psycho.

Clin. Cognitive neuropsycho.

Practicum Train. in Psychology

Research in Psychology

Analysis of Prof. Practices

Ethics and Deontology

Psychology Dissertation

Dissertation in Psychology

Int.à la psychologie

Practicum Training-Psychology

Anatomie&graphisme icono. av.

His.de l'icono. chrétienne av.

S

C

S

C

SM

C

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

C

C

S

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

1

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

2

2

3

3

3

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F02

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F01

F02

F03

F04

F05

F06

AR1

F01

F01

F03

F03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

RART

RART

RART

RART

RART

REDU

REDU

RENG

RJCM

RJCM

RJCM

RJCM

RJCM

SCF

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

5004

5008

5009

5010

5015

100

105

500

500

501

504

505

507

600

100

201

201

210

Géo.hist.du monde syro-antio

Langue&callig. Syr. avancée

Archéologie chrétienne avancée

Théorie cinématographique av.

Iconographic Hagiography

Philosophy &Psychology

Culture and Society

Ang. préparatoire pour Master

Political Economy of Media

Data Coll. & Analysis in Journ

Telv. Report Techniques

Dr. et déontologie des médias

Media Techniques: Television

Research methodology

General Sociology

Introduction to Socio.-Online

Introduction to Sociology

Introduction to Anthropology

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

2

2

3

3

2

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

3

3

2

1

3

3

3

Language

F03

F03

F03

F03

F03

F01

F02

F01

E01

F01

F01

F02

F01

F01

F01

E02

E01

F01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

SOC

210

217

217

217

218

310

311

325

335

430

432

466

Introduction to Anthropology

Citizen and Civic Eng.-Online

Citizen and Civic Enga.-Online

Citizen and Civic Engagement

Stat.App. to Human Sciences I

Socio., Fundamental Concepts

Sociology of Education

Psy. soc. de la communication

Labor&Soc.Inte,the Fund.concep

Sociology of Religion

Sociology of Conflicts

Internship/ Lab./ Workshop

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F01

F10

E07

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

F02

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F09

F01

F02

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

SOC

SOC

SPC

SPC

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

STA

STA

466

652

520

605

211

213

213

215

215

215

217

218

218

100

220

Internship/ Lab./ Workshop

Sociologie de l'habitat

Pedagogical intervention&Accom

Institutional Communication

Introduction to the Bible

Relig. Plu.&Dialogue (Online)

Relig. Plu.&Dialogue (online)

Soc Teach. of Church (online)

Soc. Teach. of Church (online)

Social Teach. of the Church

Bioethics (online)

Church & Mass Media (online)

The Church & Mass Media

Basics of Statistcs

Probability&Applied Statistics

S

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F01

F01

F02

F01

F01

AR1

AR2

AR3

E01

AR1

E01

E01

AR3

AR1

AR2

AR4

AR5

F02

E01

F02

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

STA

STA

STA

STA

STA

STA

STA

SVT

SYR

TLV

TLV

TLV

TLV

TLV

220

307

321

331

335

515

540

697B

211

232

307

351

416

431

Probability&Applied Statistics

Prob.and Stat. for Engineers

Descriptive statistic

Statistical Analysis

Statistical survey & analysis

Statistical analysis Methods

Rand.mod.&intro.to stoch.calc.

Master Thesis

Syriac language I

Make-up for films

Writing for Television

Introduction to Editing

Television News

Introd. to Sound Recording  

C

C

C

C

C

CTP

C

C

C

C

C

TH

TH

C

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

3

3

6

6

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

2

3

3

Language

E02

E03

F01

F02

F03

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

F02

F05

SY1

E03

E03

E03

E04

E05

E06

E03

F03

F04
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

TLV

TLV

TLV

TLV

TLV

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

435

462

463

470

560

220

321

322

421

423

424

425

428

429

511

514

521

526

Video Technology

Television Control Room

Music video

Final Project

Montage & animation numérique

Initiation to Translation

General Translation A­B/B­A

General Translation A­C/C­A I

Legal Translation A­B/B­A

General Translation A­C/C­A II

Economic Translation A­B/B­A

Economic Translation A­C/C­A

Conference Translation A, B, C

Sight Translation A, B, C

Thematic Translation A­B/B­A

Eco. Translation A­B/B­A II

Thematic Translation A­C/C­A

Legal Transl. A­B/B­A? A­C/C­A

C

C

C

P

P

P

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

3

3

3

2

2

2

Language

F03

F03

E03

E03

E04

F03

E03

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

AR1

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

526

527

528

529

620

621

622

623

690A

690B

Legal Transl. A­B/B­A? A­C/C­A

Sem: Contemporary Cul& Civ.

Tech&Sc.Trans A­B/B­A/A­C/C­A

Film Transl:Subtitling&Dubbing

Liaison Interpretation A, B, C

Edit.&Econ.Translation A­B/B­A

Edit.&Econ.Translation A­C/C­A

Legal Translation A­B/B­A II

Master Dissertation

Master Dissertation

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

E01

F01

F01

F02

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F09

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

USEK Business School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ACT

ACT

ACT

ACT

ACT

ACT

ACT

ACT

ACT

ACT

ACT

AUD

AUD

AUD

BUS

210

220

225

230

312

320

330

345

410

425

455

610

615

630

211

Financial accounting I

Financial Accounting II

Internal Audit

Hospitality Accounting

Advanced Accounting

Cost Accounting

External Audit

Enterprise Internship- Blended

Groups Accounting

Management Control

Enterprise Simulation

Regulation (CPA)

Financial Account.&Report.CPA

Internal Audit Strategy

Mathematics of Finance

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

S

C

C

TP

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

3

3

2

3

3

3

Language

E01

F01

F02

F03

E01

F01

F02

F01

E01

E01

F01

E01

F01

E01

F01

E01

E01

E01

F01

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

USEK Business School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

211

303

320

390

410

475

500

688B

689

690A

690B

691

692

Mathematics of Finance

Business Planning

Taxation

Verbal&Non verbal comm.for BEP

Operations Research

Financing Import/Export

Quantitative Research Methods

HR- Analytical report

Case Study Methodology

Analytical report

Analytical report

Thematic Seminar I

Thematic Seminar II

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TH

C

C

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

SM

SM

SM

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

Language

E01

F01

F02

F03

F04

E01

E02

E04

F01

E01

E01

F01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E02

E03

E04

E01

E01

E02

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

USEK Business School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

DMGT

DMGT

DMGT

DMGT

DMGT

DMGT

ECO

692

693

699A

699B

510

515

530

610

615

690A

221

Thematic Seminar II

Thematic Seminar III

Training & Analytical Report

Training and Analytical Report

Essentials of Business Studies

Bus.Research Methods&Prof.Dev.

Digit.Bus.Mod.Innov.&Big Data

Brand Strategy /Digital World

Digital Trans.&Change MGT

Professional Thesis

Microeconomics

SM

SM

SM

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

C

C

C

C

C

TH

TH

C

C

C

C

C

1

1

1

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

2

4

4

4

5

8

8

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E02

E01

F01

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

E07

E08

E10

E11

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

F01

F02

F03

F04
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

USEK Business School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ECO

ENG

ENTR

FIM

FIM

FIM

FIM

FIM

FIN

FIN

222

315

350

410

600

290

210

520

590

635

640

670

310

310

Macroeconomics

Managerial Economics

Engineering Economics

Banking and Finance- Blended

Macroeconomics & Public Policy

Business Professional

Creative Entrepreneurship

Quant.Analysis App.to Finance

Finan. Markets&Bondholder Bus.

Ingénierie des produits finan.

Finan.Futures &Spread Trading

Structured Products

Financial Management

Financial Management- Blended

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E01

F01

F02

F03

F04

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E02

E03

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

F01

F02

F03

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

USEK Business School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

HEC

315

315

345

412

420

421

425

430

455

501

600

610

640

655

520

Financial Analysis

Financial Analysis- Blended

Enterprise Internship- Blended

Corporate Finance

International Finance

Financial Markets

Company Valuation

Financial Engineering

Enterprise Simulation

Essentials of Finance

Applied Corporate Finance

Risk Management

Fin.Sys.& Economic Dynamic

Portfolio Management

Decision Support Models

C

C

C

S

S

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F01

F02

E01

E01

E02

F01

E01

F01

E01

F01

E01

F01

E01

F01

E01

F01

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

USEK Business School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

HEC

HEC

HRM

HRM

HRM

HRM

ITB

ITB

LCB

LCB

LCB

LCB

LCB

LCB

LCB

MGT

520

680

515

540

580

650

321

350

200

221

226

230

305

400

415

220

Decision Support Models

International Management

HR view point: Bus environment

Developping people

Mastering the legal context

Seminars,Conferences&Grp Work

Database- Blended

E-Business- Blended

Intr.to hospitality management

Hospitality&Tourism Mktg

Oenology

Le Cordon Bleu Kitchen A

Food and Beverage Management

Facilities&Prop.Dev.Management

Hospitality Protocol&Etiquette

Principles of Management

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E02

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

USEK Business School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MGT

MGT

MGT

MGT

MGT

MGT

MGT

MGT

MGT

MGT

MGT

MGT

MGT

220

225

320

330

345

405

415

420

500

520

620

640

680

Principles of Management

Found. of Entrepreneurship

Organizational Behavior

Human Resources Management

Enterprise Internship- Blended

Project Management

Small Business Management

Strategic Planning

Organizat. Behavior&Change MGT

Corporate Gov. & Bus. Ethics

Strategic MGT&Decision Making

Theories &Pract. of Negotiat.

Applied Competitive  Strategy

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

S

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E04

E05

E01

E02

E01

E02

E03

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01

E02

E01

E02

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

USEK Business School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MGT

MIS

MKT

MKT

MKT

MKT

MKT

MKT

MKT

MKT

MKT

MKT

MKT

MKT

MKT

MKT

680

320

220

310

315

320

325

345

405

410

415

422

430

455

530

660

Applied Competitive  Strategy

Quantit.techniq.applied to BUS

Principles of Marketing

Consumer Behavior- Blended

Advertising

Marketing Research

Distribution Starteg&Sales MGT

Enterprise Internship- Blended

Media Planning- Blended

Communication Strategy

Brand and Product MGT

Marketing Services

Pricing Strategy

Enterprise Simulation

Brand Strategy &Comm.- Blended

International Marketing

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

S

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

3

Language

E01

E01

E02

F01

E01

E02

E03

E04

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

USEK Business School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MKT

RACT

RFIN

RMGT

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

660

501

501

501

310

325

335

440

International Marketing

Accounting

Finance

Management

Transport & Logistics

Commercial Contr.&Transp.Law

Intro to Air Transportation

Shipping Economics&MGT

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Doctoral College / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

AAR

AAR

AAR

ARS

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

DOC

DOC

DOC

DOC

ELL

ELL

FLM

GES

GES

796C

796E

796F

796F

796A

796C

796E

796F

777

778

794

818

790E

790F

796F

796A

796C

Thesis Arch. & Art History

Thesis Arch. & Art History

Thesis Arch. & Art History

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

Laboratoires

Inscription doctorale admin.

Réalité soc. & sa construction

Les Humanités Numériques

Thèse de Doctorat

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TP

TP

C

SM

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

0

0

45

45

0

0

0

45

0

0

3

3

0

0

45

45

0

0

0

0

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

E01

F01

E01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

E01

E02

E01

F01

E01

F01

E01

E02
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Doctoral College / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GES

GES

LFR

LFR

LLA

MUS

MUS

MUS

MUS

MUS

PHL

PHL

PHL

PHL

796E

796F

790A

790E

790A

796A

796C

796D

796E

796F

796A

796B

796C

796E

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

Thèse de Doctorat

Thèse de Doctorat

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

0

0

0

45

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

45

45

45

0

0

0

0

0

0

Language

E01

E02

E03

E04

F01

F01

F02

AR1

AR1

AR1

F01

AR1

E01

F01

AR1

AR2

AR3

F01

F01

F01

F02

F03

F04
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Doctoral College / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

PHL

PHL

PHO

SAA

SAA

SAA

SAA

SVT

SVT

SVT

THEO

796E

796F

796F

796A

796C

796E

796F

796A

796C

796E

796A

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

0

45

45

45

45

45

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

45

45

45

45

45

45

0

0

0

0

0

Language

F01

F01

F02

F03

F04

F01

E01

E02

F01

A06

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E01

E02

F01

F02

F03

F04

E01

F01

E01

E02



Holy Spirit University of Kaslik26-JUL-2019 02:07:25 Page 71 / 137

Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Doctoral College / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

THEO

THEO

TRD

TRD

TRD

TRD

796E

796F

790A

790D

790E

790F

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

PhD Thesis

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

0

45

0

0

0

0

0

45

45

45

45

45

Language

F01

F02

E01

E01

E01

F01

F02

E01

E02

F01

F02

F03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Languages School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ALLE

ARAE

ARAE

ARAE

ARAE

ARAE

CHIE

ENGE

ENGE

ENGE

ESPE

FRAE

FRAE

ITLE

SYRE

215

100

120

210

225

230

215

130

140

245

215

140

235

215

215

German Language I

Arabe dialectal

Langue arabe

Arabic Language I

Arabic Language II

Arabe dialectal II

Langue chinoise I

Basic English

English Language

English Language IV

Spanish Language I

Remedial French

French Language III

Italian Language I

Syriac Language I

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

9

6

3

3

6

6

3

3

3

Language

DE1

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1

CH1

E01

E01

E01

SP1

F01

F02

F01

IT1

SY1
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Music School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

EHRG

ESDG

ETHI

ETHI

THTE

THTE

THTE

200

101

210

220

205

300

305

Harmonie préparatoire

Solfège-Dictée Préparatoire Gr

Théorie e la musique I

Théorie de la musique II

Atelier des arts et spectacles

Research and Creation

International Workshop of PA

P

C

C

C

TP

TP

TP

2

2

3

3

2

2

2

Language

FC

FC

FC

FC

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Religious and Oriental Sciences School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

OCSR

OCSR

OCSR

OCSR

OCSR

OCSR

21.00

22.00

24.00

31.00

37.00

38.00

Introduction à la Spiritualité

Eglise,Peuple de Dieu

La Sagesse ds Ancien Testament

Dynam.des relations familiales

Sacred Triduum

Matrimonial Rites

OL

OL

OL

OL

OL

OL

2

2

2

2

3

2

Language

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Theology School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

211

232

233

274

310

311

315

330

340

343

344

373

410

412

413

420

Pentateuque&livres historiques

Christologie

Ecclésiologie

Intro. aux Eglises Orientales

Grec Biblique I

Les prophètes

Hébreu Biblique I

Intro.aux Pères de l'Eglise

Sacrement de l'init. chrét.

Pénitence et Onct. des malades

Eucharistie

Hist.de l'Eglise Médiév.

Droit Can.I:Normes et Personne

Psaumes et livres sapientiaux

Lettres Catholiques

Droit canonique II: Personnes

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

2

3

2

2

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

2

2

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

F01

F01

AR1

F01

F01

AR1

AR1

AR1

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

AR1

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Theology School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

ETHE

430

431

465

485

Droit canonique III: Mariage

Anthropologie chrétienne

Théologie de St Thomas

Vertus Hum. et Théo.

C

C

C

C

C

C

2

3

3

2

3

3

Language

AR1

AR1

F01

F01

AR1

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ENO

ENO

ENO

ENOA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

511

523

690B

511

212

225

227

275

277

312

316

333

334

372

374

Viticultural Practices

Microbiology and Fermentation

Master Thesis

Viticultural Practices

Intro. to the Food Industry

Molecular Diagno.in Food Sc.

Food Microbiology

Lab of Mole. Diagn.in Food Sc.

Food Microbiolog. Laboratory

Phys Chem.&Sensorial Prop.Food

Fluid Thermodynamics&Mechanics

Food Production Management

Food Composition and Transf.

Phys.Chem.&Senso.Prop.Food Lb

Food Comp. & Transf. Lab

C

C

TH

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

TP

3

3

6

3

1

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

3

3

3

1

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F02

E01

F01

F02

F01

F02

E01

F01

F02

F03

F01

F01

F01

F01

F02

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

GAA

374

412

414

420

434

444

445

474

475

476

511

513

615

617

619

690A

Food Comp. & Transf. Lab

Unit Operations in Food Engin.

Waste Mgt. in Food Industry

Tech.de la Transf.des aliments

Agri-Food Marketing

Beverages and Enology

Techno-functionality ingred.

Beverages and  Enology Lab.

Techno-func.of Ing.&Addit.Lab.

Food Proc.Technology Laborato.

Food Structure and Formulation

Micro. & Enzymatic Engineering

Seminar

Modeling in food Systems

Quality Ass. &Consumer Health

Final Thesis

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

TH

TH

TH

1

1

1

2

3

2

3

2

2

1

1

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

6

6

6

Language

F01

F02

F03

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F02

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F02

F03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GAA

GAA

GAAC

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

690A

690B

615

202

218

242

260A

260B

274

303

310

Final Thesis

Final Thesis

Seminar

Intro.to Agricultural Sciences

Field Work I S1

Agricultural Zoology

Internship I

Internship I

Agricultural Zoology Labo.

Intro.to Ecology & Environment

Botany and Systematics

TH

TH

TH

TH

C

C

C

TP

TP

C

C

S

S

S

S

S

S

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

6

6

6

6

3

3

1

1

1

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

2

Language

F04

F05

F06

F01

E01

F02

F01

F01

F02

E01

F01

F01

F02

F03

F01

F02

F03

F01

F02

F03

E01

F01

F02

F03

F04

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

325

328

333

340

342

343

344

360A

360B

370

371

372

420

428

Animal Physiology and Anatomy

Field Work II S1

Rural Eng.&Technical Drawing

Soil Sciences

Plant Physiology

Irrigation

Fertilization

Specialized Internship

Specialized Internship

Pedology Laboratory

Plant Physiology Laboratory

Anatomy&Animal Physiology Labo

Renewable energy

Field Work III S1

C

C

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

S

S

S

S

S

S

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

C

2

2

1

1

3

3

2

2

3

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

Language

F01

F02

F01

F02

F01

F02

F01

F01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E03

E01

E02

E03

F01

F02

F01

F02

F01

F02

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

428

432

442

443

444

445

448

450

453

465

505

542

554

560A

560B

Field Work III S1

Field Trips S1

Zootechny

Arboriculture

Crop Production Systems

Spec.Top. Agri.&Food Sciences

Agric.&Sustainable Development

Integrated Water Res. MGT

Insect Pests&Dis.Crops in Leb.

Agroforestry

Pesticides

Hygiene and Veterinary Health

Livestock Farming Systems

Advanced spec.internship

Advanced spec.internship

TP

TP

S

S

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

S

S

S

S

1

1

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

0

2

3

3

3

2

3

3

1

1

1

1

Language

F01

F02

E01

E02

E01

F01

F01

F02

E01

F01

E01

F01

E01

E01

E01

E01

F01

F01

E01

F01

E01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAGC

GAGC

GAGC

GBM

645

646

647

651

652

690A

690B

560A

560B

645

330

Acc.&mgmt of agricultural bus.

Statistical Analysis Methods

Biodiv.&Natural Resources Mgmt

Genetical Eng.&Biotechnologies

Gen.Eng.&Biotechnologies Labo.

Final Year Project

Final Year Project

Adv.Specialized Internship

Advanced spec.internship

Account.& Mgmt of Agri.Bus.

Biology for Biomed Engineers

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

S

S

S

S

C

C

3

3

2

2

3

1

1

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

1

1

1

1

3

3

Language

F01

F01

E01

E02

F01

F01

F02

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

E07

E08

E09

E10

E11

E12

E01

E01

E02

E01

E02

F01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GBM

GBM

GBM

GBM

GBM

GBM

GBM

GBM

GBM

GBM

GBM

GBM

GCH

GCH

GCH

377

417

440

462

472

480

501

532

537

581

596

597

310

347

355

Bio for Biomed Engineers Lab

Health Information Systems

Biophysics and Bioelectricity

Biomedical Signal Analysis

Biomedical Signal Analysis lab

Internship I

Health and Hospitals Services

Regulation of Medical Devices

Design of Medical Equipment

Internship II

Final Project I

Final Project II

Organic Chemistry

Materials Sciences

Principles of Chemical Engin.

TP

TP

C

C

C

TP

S

TP

C

C

S

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

C

C

C

1

1

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

A

E01

E02

E03

E01

E02

E03

E04

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

371

410

412

415

434

435

440

450

451

465

470

471

472

474

475

480

559

562

564

Organic Chemistry Lab

Physical Chemistry

Chem. Eng. Thermodynamics

Applied Organic Chemistry

Mass Transfer Operations

Chem Kinetics & Reactor Design

Safety&Environment in Chem Ind

Separation Processes

Unit Op.of Chemical Eng.

Design of Chemical Reactors

Process Design and Control

Sep & Spectroscopic Tech. Lab

Process Engineering Lab

Process instrum. & measurment

Process Control Laboratory

Internship I

Formation Evaluation

Process Simulation Lab

Water and Waste Treatment

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

C

C

S

C

TP

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

1

3

1

1

3

1

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

GCH

564

565

570

573

581

596

597

657

659

660

670

Water and Waste Treatment

Food&Pharmaceutical Processes

Petroleum Laboratory

Adv Process Engineering Lab

Internship II

Final Project I

Final Project II

Well Testing

Formation Evaluation

Reservoir Engineering

Petroleum Laboratory

C

C

C

TP

S

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

C

C

C

TP

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

3

3

1

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

A

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

E07

E08

E10

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

E07

E01

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GCH

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

691

301

302

310

320

401

410

420

430

440

450

460

461

462

463

Thesis I

Surveying

History of Architecture

Reinforced Concrete I

Technical Drawings

Structural Analysis

Geology and Geophysics

Soil Mechanics

Construction Materials

Infrastructures and Roads

Architectural Project

Mngmt and Site Organization

General Proc of Construction

Building Legislation

Specifications and BoQ

TH

TH

TH

TP

TP

C

C

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

P

P

C

C

C

C

C

C

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

3

3

3

2

3

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

Language

E01

E02

E03

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01

E02

E01

E02

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

GCV

463

465

471

472

480

500

501

502

510

512

514

521

526

535

581

596

Specifications and BoQ

Foundations & Retaining Walls

Soil Mechanics Lab

Construction Materials Lab

Internship I

Prestressed Concrete

Seismic Design

Urban Planning

Sustainable Construction

Bridges

Pavement Anal. Design & Maint.

Steel and Mixed Structures

Building Project

Slope Stab. Excavation&Shoring

Internship II

Final Project I

C

C

TP

TP

TP

TP

S

S

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

C

S

S

P

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

1

3

1

1

1

Language

E02

E01

E01

E02

0

E02

E01

E02

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01

E02

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GCV

GCV

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

596

597

211

271

311

313

Final Project I

Final Project II

Electric Circuits

Electric Circuits Lab

Logic Design

Electronics

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

C

C

TP

TP

TP

TP

C

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

3

Language

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

E07

E08

E10

E11

E12

E13

E14

E15

E16

P

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

E07

E08

E09

E01

E02

E01

E02

E03

E04

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

313

314

320

371

373

420

425

430

440

441

445

450

471

472

473

474

475

477

Electronics

Digital Electronics

Analog &Digital Elect.circuits

Electronics Lab

Electric Power Systems Lab

Non Linear Electronics

Linear Control Systems

Electric Machines

Electrical Installation Design

Elec Instrumentation Design

Microprocessors

Electric Machines I

Electric Machines I Lab

Non Linear Electronics Lab

Electric Machines Lab.

Microprocessors Lab

Elec Instrum. Design Lab

Linear Control Syst. Lab

C

C

C

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

3

2

3

1

1

1

3

3

3

2

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

477

480

531

539

556

558

560

572

574

575

581

596

620

622

Linear Control Syst. Lab

Internship I

Generation&Trans of Ele Energy

Renewable Energy

Advanced Control

Microcontrollers

Industrial Programming

Industrial Programming lab

Advanced Control lab

Microcontrollers Lab

Internship II

Final Project I

Advanced Control

Industrial Programming

TP

S

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

TP

S

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

C

1

1

3

3

3

3

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

E07

E08

E09

E10

E11

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

622

671

672

691

692

250

270

301

302

303

350

410

428

450

Industrial Programming

Advanced Control Lab

Industrial Programming Lab

Thesis I

Thesis II

Modern Physics

Physics Lab

Law for Engineers

Engineering Ethics

Innovation&Entrep.for Engineer

Mathematics for Engineers

Engineering Projects Mngmt

Numerical Analysis

Finite Element Method

C

TP

TP

TH

TH

C

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

2

1

1

1

5

3

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

2

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

3

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E03

E01

E02

E03

E02

E03

E01

E01

E02

E03

E01

E02

E01

E02

E03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GEN

GEN

GIN

GIN

GIN

GIN

GIN

GIN

GIN

GIN

GIN

GIN

GIN

450

499

221

222

231

314

321

425

446

480

581

596

597

Finite Element Method

Seminars and Conferences

Introduction to Programming

Applied Prog for Engineers

Data Structures and Algorithms

Object Oriented Design

Algorithmics

Software Engineering Design

Web Programming

Internship I

Internship II

Final Project I

Final Project II

C

C

CF

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

S

S

P

P

P

P

P

P

3

3

0

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

Language

E01

E02

E01

E01

E02

E03

E06

E07

E08

E09

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GIN

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

597

260

310

320

330

340

420

425

430

435

440

444

445

450

451

452

Final Project II

Mechanical Eng. Graphics

Statics

Dynamics

Dynamics of Rigid Bodies

Thermodynamics

Applied Thermodynamics

Instrum. & Measurements for ME

Fluid Mechanics

Hydraulics

Strength of Materials

Stress Analysis& Design

Metallurgy

Theory of machines

Heat Transfer

Mechanical Vibrations

P

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E02

E01

E01

E02

E02

E01

E02

E01

E03

E01

E01

E03

E01

E02

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

453

454

461

464

470

471

472

475

477

480

500

505

509

513

517

536

555

575

Engine Tech.&Related componen.

Manufacturing Technology

HVAC systems

Fluid II

Manufacturing and Workshop Lab

Fluid and Thermal Lab

Strength of Materials Lab

Linear control systems lab/GMC

Hydraulics Lab

Internship I

Mech. Syst. Design Project

Refrigeration

Advanced Energy Systems Lab

Steel Structures Design

Comp. Solid Mechanics Lab

Air Conditioning

Thermal System Design

3D Modeling and Graphics Lab

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

TP

TP

C

TP

S

S

C

C

TP

C

TP

C

C

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

1

3

1

2

3

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E03

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GMC

GMC

GMC

GMC

575

581

596

597

3D Modeling and Graphics Lab

Internship II

Final Project I

Final Project II

TP

S

S

S

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

Language

E01

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

E07

E08

E09

E10

E11

E12

E13

E14

E15

E16

E17

E18

E19

E20

E21

E22

E23

E24

E31

E32

E33

E34

E35

E36

E01

E02
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GMC

GMC

GMC

GRT

GRT

GRT

GRT

GRT

GRT

GRT

GRT

GRT

GRT

597

635

691

320

410

421

431

470

473

480

543

545

549

Final Project II

Refrigeration

Thesis I

Electrostatics and Magnetism

Signals and Systems

Digital Signal Processing

Network Arch & Protocols

Digital Signal Processing Lab

Network Arch & Protocols Lab

Internship I

Telephony

Mobile Communications

Security of Fixed & Mobile Net

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

C

TH

TH

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

S

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

1

1

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

3

3

3

Language

E03

E06

E07

E08

E09

E10

E12

E13

E14

E15

E16

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GRT

GRT

GRT

GRT

GRT

GRT

RGAA

RGAA

RGAA

RGAA

RGAA

RGAA

RGAA

RGAA

RGAA

551

570

572

581

596

597

210

216

476

504

506

509

510

512

522

Optical Communications

Communications Laboratory

Mobile Communications Lab

Internship II

Final Project I

Final Project II

Physique générale

Maths générales

Lab-Tech.de la trans.des alim.

Thermodynam.&mécanique/fluides

Composit.&transfo.des aliments

Opérations unitaires en GAA I

Tech. de la transfor.des alim.

Physico-chimie&prop.sens/alim.

Boissons et Oenologie

C

TP

TP

S

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

C

C

TP

C

C

C

C

C

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

1

2

3

2

3

3

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

E07

E01

E02

E03

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01



Holy Spirit University of Kaslik26-JUL-2019 02:07:25 Page 98 / 137

Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

RGAA

RGAA

522

572

Boissons et Oenologie

Lab. de Boissons et Oenologie

C

C

2

1

Language

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Learning Center / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DMKT

ESCO

ESCO

ESCO

ESCO

ESCO

LISK

POL

PSY

010

010

015

020

025

030

010

010

010

Digital Marketing

Dermatology

Esthetics

Cosmetics

Management

Internship

Life Skills

New game btw Major Powers MEA

Brain Boosting- ENCEFAL

C

C

C

C

C

S

C

OL

C

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Law and Political Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

CRM

CRM

CRM

CRM

CRM

DIS

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

512

513

514

690A

690B

535

210.1

216

217

220.1

225

230.1

Criminal Creology

Questions of Ethics in Crimin.

Psychological Criminology

End of Studies Project

End of Studies Project

Foreign Policy Analysis

General Constitutional Law

Legal Methodology

Legal communication

Family Law I

International Public Law

Introduction to Law

C

C

C

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F02

F03

F04

F01

F02

E01

E01

F01

F02

AR1

AR2

F01

F02

E01

F01

F02

E01

E01

E02

F01

F02
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Law and Political Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

230.1

231.1

245

250

311

320.1

327

328

395

400.1

414.1

415.1

425.1

Introduction to Law

TD Introduction to Law

Consumer Law

Intro. to the comparative Law

Regime of Civil Liability

Computer and Internet Law

Contract law II

TD Contract law II

International Human Rights Law

Special Criminal Law

TD Special Criminal Law

Corporate Law

TD Corporate law

C

C

C

C

TD

TD

TD

TD

TD

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

C

C

C

TP

TP

TP

C

C

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

3

2

3

1

2

3

3

1

1

1

3

3

Language

E01

E02

F01

F02

E01

E02

F01

F02

F03

AR1

E01

E01

F01

E01

F01

F01

E01

AR1

AR2

AR1

AR2

AR3

AR1

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Law and Political Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

425.1

427

433.1

461.1

463

465

500

510

520

521.1

526.1

534.1

535

535.1

589.1

590A

TD Corporate law

Willem C. Vis Moot I

International Institutions

Arbitration Law

International Criminal Law

Legal Clinic

Research Methodology

Advanced Corporate Law

Advanced Business Law

Bankruptcy

European Union Law

Civil Law: Named contracts II

Bankruptcy and Reorganization

TDCivil Law:Named Contracts II

Intellect. & Artistic Property

Research Dissertation

TP

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

S

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TD

TD

C

TH

1

1

1

1

3

2

3

3

3

3

2

2

3

2

3

3

2

1

1

2

6

Language

AR1

AR2

F01

F02

E01

E01

E01

E01

AR1

E01

F01

F01

AR1

E01

AR1

F01

F01

AR1

F01

E01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Law and Political Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRL

590B

610

615

631

636

639

650

660A

660B

665

670

680

690A

690B

213.1

Research Dissertation

Civil Law

Judicial Institutions

European Contract Law

International Arbitration

International Private Law

Internship Report

Master Thesis

Thesis

Contractual Technique

Competition Law

Internship Report

Research Dissertation

Research Dissertation

Property law

TH

C

C

C

C

C

S

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

C

C

P

TH

TH

C

6

3

3

2

2

2

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

2

2

3

6

6

3

Language

F01

AR1

AR1

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F02

F03

F04

F05

F01

F02

F03

F04

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

AR1
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Law and Political Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRT

MES

213.1

215.1

222.1

223.1

227.1

228.1

229.1

235.1

425.1

510.1

223

605

Property law

TD Property law

General Admin. Law

Lebanese Constitutional Law

TD General Administrative Law

Contract Law I

TD Contract Law I

Civil Procedure I

Tax Law and Public Finances

Civil law: Personal Status

Business Law

Issues&chall.in Trans Med.Rel.

C

TD

TD

C

C

C

TD

TD

TD

C

C

TP

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

1

1

3

3

2

1

1

1

3

3

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

AR1

F01

F02

AR1

F01

AR1

AR2

F01

F02

AR1

AR2

AR1

AR1

AR1

E01

E02

F01

F02

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Law and Political Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MES

MES

MES

POL

POL

POL

POL

POL

POL

POL

POL

POL

POL

POL

RCRM

RCRM

610

615

625

211

212

213

224

226

321

331

334

505

580A

580B

501

503

Comp. Study of pol. Syst.-ME

Contemporary Hist. of the ME

Economic& dvlpt. issues in ME

Intro. to Political Science

Introduction to Geopolitics

Intro. to Intl Relations

Political Science Method

Political Economy

Modern & Cont. Political Hist.

EU:Hist,Orga.&Polit.Challenges

Political Regimes of Arab Coun

Metho.of Writing&Res.in Pol.SC

Master Thesis

Mémoire de recherche

Introduction to Law

Droit pénal spécial

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

3

3

Language

E01

E01

E01

F01

E01

F01

F01

E01

F01

E01

F01

E01

F01

F02

F03

F04

F01

F02

F03

F01

AR1
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Law and Political Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

RCRM

RIN

RIN

RIN

RIN

RIN

RIN

RPOL

RPOL

RPOL

RPOL

RPOL

RPOL

RPOL

RRIN

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

505

431

443

444

452

548

550

501

503

504

505

506

508

509

501

431

432

441

442

Responsabilité civile

Diplomatic & Consular Law

The Arab-Israeli Conflict

Water&Energy Issues in Reg.Pol

Regional & Intl. Organizations

Multi.dipl.in Intern.&reg.org

Terrorism & Intl. Security

Initiation à la sc. politique

Intro. to Intl Relations

Principes de droit

Hist. Pol. Moderne et Contemp.

Introduction to Geopolitics

Méthode de la science po.

Négo.&résolutions des conflits

Organisations régio.&internat.

Principles of Law

Conflict Theories

Cont.Pol. thought- Arab-Muslim

Nego.& Conflict Resolutions

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F01

F01

E01

F01

F01

E01

F01

E01

F01

F01

F01

E01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Law and Political Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

SPO

SPO

442

451

Nego.& Conflict Resolutions

Lebanon's Political Regime

C

C

3

3

Language

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Medicine & Medical Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MDG

MDG

MDG

MDG

MDG

MDG

MDG

MDG

MDG

MDG

MDG

MDG

MDG

MDG

MEDL

MEDL

MEDL

MEDL

510

515

520

525

530

540

550

565

575

590

595

600

635

640

200

210

215

310

Clinical Pharmaco & Toxico

Electrocardio & Hemodynamics

Cardiovascular Pathology

Pulmonary Pathology

Urinary Tract Pathology

Specialized Anatomic Pathology

Anatomic Pathology Lab

Dermatology & Plastic Surgery

Psychopathology

Oncology

Infectious Diseases

Pediatrics

Therapeutics Seminars I

Medical & Surgical CC

Cytology & Human Cell

Musculoskeletal Anatomy

Biostat & Intro to Epidemio.

Human Cellular Physiology

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E01

F01

E01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F02

F01

F01

F01

E01

F01

F01

E01

F01

F02

F01

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Medicine & Medical Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MEDL

MEDL

MEDL

MEDL

MEDL

MEDL

MEDL

MEDL

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

310

320

321

335

405

410

420

450

906

908

913

918

920

922

926

930A

930C

931

Human Cellular Physiology

Histology of Organs

Cytology and Histology Lab

Biophysics

Immunology

Microbiology

Surgical Semiology

Medical Semiology

Trauma

Anes.-Patient Medical Bckgrnd

Basic Principles in Pediatrics

Principals in ENT

Semio. Ear, Nose & Sinuses

Eye: Anato, Embryo & Physio

Medical Pathologies I

Seminars and Conferences

Seminars and Conferences

Organs & Systems Pathology

C

C

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

SM

SM

C

3

3

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

0

0

3

Language

F01

F01

F01

F02

E01

F01

F01

E01

E01

F01

E01

F01

E01

E01

E01

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Medicine & Medical Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

933

940A

940C

941A

941C

947

947A

947C

947E

947G

948A

948C

948E

948G

949A

949C

949E

949F

950

Psychiatric Pathologies I

Internship Residency I

Internship Residency I

Res. Rot. Surgery

Res. Rot. Surgery

Principe de base/ dermatologie

Res. Rot. Orthopedics

Res. Rot. Orthopedics

Res. Rot. Orthopedics

Res. Rot. Orthopedics

Res. Rot. Urology

Res. Rot. Urology

Res. Rot. Urology

Res. Rot. Urology

Res. Rot. General Surgery

Res. Rot. General Surgery

Res. Rot. General Surgery

Res. Rot. General Surgery

Principe de base en Gyn.Obst.

C

S

S

S

S

C

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

3

6

6

6

6

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Medicine & Medical Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

950

950A

950C

950E

950G

951A

951C

951E

951G

951I

952

952A

952C

952D

952E

952F

953A

953C

953E

Principe de base en Gyn.Obst.

Res. Rot. General Surgery

Res. Rot.  Neurosurgery

Res. Rot.  Neurosurgery

Res. Rot.  Neurosurgery

Res. Rot. Cardio.Thoracic Surg

Res. Rot. Cardio.Thoracic Surg

Res. Rot. Cardio.Thoracic Surg

Res. Rot. Cardio.Thoracic Surg

Res. Rot. Cardio.Thoracic Surg

Gynécologie obstétrique I

Res. Rot.  Gynecology

Res. Rot.  Gynecology

Res. Rot.  Gynecology

Res. Rot.  Gynecology

Res. Rot.  Gynecology

Res. Rot. Internal Medicine

Res. Rot. Internal Medicine

Res. Rot. Internal Medicine

C

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

C

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F0

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Medicine & Medical Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

953E

954A

954C

954E

955A

955C

956C

956E

957A

957C

957D

957E

957F

957G

958A

958C

958E

959A

959C

Res. Rot. Internal Medicine

Res. Rot. Cardiology

Res. Rot. Cardiology

Res. Rot. Cardiology

Res. Rot. Pulmonology

Res. Rot. Pulmonology

Res. Rot. Neurology

Res. Rot. Neurology

Res. Rot. Hematology-Oncology

Res. Rot. Hematology-Oncology

Res. Rot. Hematology-Oncology

Res. Rot. Hematology-Oncology

Res. Rot. Hematology-Oncology

Res. Rot. Hematology-Oncology

Res. Rot. Gastroenterology

Res. Rot. Gastroenterology

Res. Rot. Gastroenterology

Res. Rot. Nephrology

Res. Rot. Nephrology

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Medicine & Medical Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

959C

959E

960A

960C

960E

960G

961A

961C

961E

961G

962A

962C

962E

962G

963A

963C

963E

963G

964A

Res. Rot. Nephrology

Res. Rot. Nephrology

Res. Rot. Anesthesia

Res. Rot. Anesthesia

Res. Rot. Anesthesia

Res. Rot. Anesthesia

Res. Rot. Pediatrics

Res. Rot. Pediatrics

Res. Rot. Pediatrics

Res. Rot. Pediatrics

Res. Rot. Radiology

Res. Rot. Radiology

Res. Rot. Radiology

Res. Rot. Radiology

Res. Rot. ENT

Res. Rot. ENT

Res. Rot. ENT

Res. Rot. ENT

Res. Rot. Ophthalmology

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Medicine & Medical Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

964A

964C

964E

964G

965A

965C

965D

966A

966C

966E

966F

967A

967C

967E

967G

968A

968C

969A

969C

Res. Rot. Ophthalmology

Res. Rot. Ophthalmology

Res. Rot. Ophthalmology

Res. Rot. Ophthalmology

Res. Rot. Emergency Medicine

Res. Rot. Emergency Medicine

Res. Rot. Emergency Medicine

Res. Rot. Pathology

Res. Rot. Pathology

Res. Rot. Pathology

Res. Rot. Pathology

Res. Rot. Psychiatry

Res. Rot. Psychiatry

Res. Rot. Psychiatry

Res. Rot. Psychiatry

Res. Rot. Dermatology

Res. Rot. Dermatology

Res. Rot. Clinical Biology

Res. Rot. Clinical Biology

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Medicine & Medical Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MEDR

MEDR

MEDR

SIN

SIN

SIN

SIN

SIN

SIN

SIN

SIN

SIN

SIN

SIN

SMG

SMG

SMG

SMG

969C

969E

969G

240

244

260

323

342

346

360

365

444

446

460

510

512

514

517

Res. Rot. Clinical Biology

Res. Rot. Clinical Biology

Res. Rot. Clinical Biology

Introd.to Nursing Sciences

First Aid and Emergency Care

Clinical Internship I

Pub.&Com.Health&Nursing Care

Pediatric Patho.& Nursing Care

Nut.Endo.Patho.&Nursing Care

Clinical Internship III

Clinical Internships IV

Path/Muscu. System & N.C.

Med-Surg.Int.Care&Nursing Care

Clinical Internship V

Intro. Hospital Training

Hospital Training II

Hospital Training IV

Hospital Training VII

S

S

S

C

C

C

S

C

C

C

S

S

C

C

S

S

C

S

S

6

6

6

3

3

3

2

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

2

1

3

3

3

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F02

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Medicine & Medical Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

SMG

TMG

518

697A

Hospital Training VIII

Thesis of Medicine

S

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

3

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Language

F01

F01

F02

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F08

F09

F10

F11

F12

F13

F14

F15

F16

F17

F18

F19

F20

F21

F22

F23

F24

F25

F26

F27

F28

F29
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Music and Performing Arts / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

EMU

HRG

HRG

HRG

HRG

MUG

MUI

MUI

MUS

MUS

MUS

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

405

215

225

315

325

335

200

205

200

202

250

210

215

220

225

246

310

Psychologie et musique

Harmony I - A

Harmony I - B

Harmony II - A

Harmony II - B

Musical Acoustics

Sound Design- Music Industry

Introduction to Music Industry

Musical Initiation

Musical List. & Appreciation

Intro. to Voice Mastering

Choral singing I

Choral singing II

Music Critique I

Music Critique II

Arab Music I

Choral Singing III

C

TP

TP

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

1

1

1

1

3

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

2

1

1

1

1

3

1

Language

01

01

01

01

01

E01

01

01

E01

F01

F02

E01

F01

E01

01

01

01

01

01

01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Music and Performing Arts / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

SDG

315

320

340

400

420

425

450

455

505

525

645

690A

690B

201

Choral Singing IV

Music Critique III

Les formes de la musique

Organology and Instrumentation

Choir Conducting I

Choir Conducting II

Hist. de la MUS 19ème siècle

Analyse de la MUS 19ème siecle

Chant choral VII

Informatique musicale III

Droit et musique

Master Thesis

Master Thesis

Solfège-Dictée I Groupe

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

1

1

2

2

3

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

3

2

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Language

01

01

E01

F01

F01

01

01

E01

F01

E01

F01

01

F01

F01

01

02

03

04

05

01

02

03

04
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Music and Performing Arts / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

SDG

SDG

SDG

SDO

THT

THT

THT

THT

THT

THT

THT

THT

THT

THT

THT

201

202

303

200

215

250

280

360

365

400

415

440

450

470

475

Solfège-Dictée I Groupe

Solfège-Dictée II Groupe

Solfeggio/Dictation III

Solfège-Dictée Préparatoire

History of Theater

Body Expression

Introduction to Acting

Creative Writing

Analysis& Crtitic of PA II

Modern Drama

Puppets&theater for children

Directing &Production Workshop

Lighting &Sound Workshop

Final Project

Final Project- Extended

C

C

C

C

C

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

P

P

P

P

2

2

2

2

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

01

01

01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

F01

F02

F03

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E02
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Pontifical Faculty of Theology / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

SEM

SEM

SEM

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

430

435

450

211

232

233

274

310

311

315

330

340

343

344

373

SEM: Pères de l'Eglise

SEM: Liturgie

Catéchisme de l'Eglise Cath.

Pentateuch&Historical Books

Christology

Ecclésiologie

Intro. aux Eglises Orientales

Grec Biblique I

The Prophets

Hébreu Biblique I

Intro. aux Pères de l'Eglise

Sacr.de l'Initiation Chrétien.

Pénitence et Onct. des malades

Eucharistie

Histoire de l'Eglise Médiévale

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

2

3

2

2

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Language

F01

F02

AR1

AR1

F01

F02

F01

F01

F01

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

F01

F01

AR1

F01

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Pontifical Faculty of Theology / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

THEO

373

410

412

413

420

430

431

465

485

Histoire de l'Eglise Médiévale

Droit Can.I:Normes et Personne

Psalms and Wisdom Scriptures

Lettres Catholiques

Droit Can.II: Institutions

Droit Canonique III: Mariage

Christian Anthropology

Théologie de St Thomas

Vertus Humaines et Théologales

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

2

2

2

2

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

2

3

3

Language

AR1

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

F01

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

F01

F01

AR1

F01



Holy Spirit University of Kaslik26-JUL-2019 02:07:25 Page 122 / 137

Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Rmeich

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

CSC

CSC

CSC

ENG

ENG

ENG

FRN

HIS

MAT

PHY

SOC

SRO

STA

225

319

407

130

140

240

240

230

110

210

217

215

100

Business Programming I

Tech.& Networks Infrastructure

Systems Analysis & Design

Basic English

Remedial English

English Communication

French Communication Skills

Leb.in the Contemporary Period

Pre-calculus

General physics

Citizen and Civic Engagement

Social Teach. of the Church

Basics of Statistcs

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

9

6

3

3

3

3

3

2

3

3

Language

E02

E02

E01

E07

E15

E25

F20

AR2

F09

F04

F11

F06

E03
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

USEK Business School / Rmeich

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ACT

ACT

ACT

ACT

BUS

BUS

ECO

ECO

ENG

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

ITB

ITB

MGT

MGT

MIS

220

225

312

320

211

303

221

410

290

310

315

412

420

425

345

455

220

330

320

Financial Accounting II

Internal Audit

Advanced Accounting

Cost Accounting

Mathematics of Finance

Business Planning

Microeconomics

Banking and Finance

Business Professional

Financial Management

Financial Analysis

Corporate Finance

International Finance

Company Valuation

Enterprise Internship

Enterprise Simulation

Principles of Management

Human Resources Management

Quantit.techniq.applied to BUS

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

S

TP

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

2

3

3

Language

E02

E01

E02

E02

E02

E05

E02

E02

E05

E02

E02

E02

E02

E02

E01

E01

E08

E08
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

USEK Business School / Rmeich

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MIS

MKT

320

220

Quantit.techniq.applied to BUS

Principles of Marketing

C

C

3

3

Language

E04

E06



Holy Spirit University of Kaslik26-JUL-2019 02:07:25 Page 125 / 137

Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Zahlé

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARC

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

222

205

210

215

220

310

315

330

335

345

355

405

410

420

440

445

450

460

470

CAD I

Basic Design I

Technical Drawing

2­3D Representation Skills

Vernacular Architecture

History& Culture of ARCH I

CAAD

Building Technologies

Strength of Materials II

Architecture Design Studio I

Geographic Information Systems

Architecture Schematic I

History and Theory of Arch. II

Sanitary and Mech. Equipments

Reinforced Concrete II

Design Studio III

Design Studio  IV

Urbanism I

Standards, Codes&Bldg. Laws

CTP

TP

TP

CTP

CTP

C

CTP

C

C

P

CTP

TP

C

C

C

P

P

C

2

2

2

2

4

3

2

2

3

6

2

2

3

2

3

6

6

3

Language

E01

F1B

F1A

F1A

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F1B

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F1A

F1B

F01



Holy Spirit University of Kaslik26-JUL-2019 02:07:25 Page 126 / 137

Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Zahlé

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

DAA

DAA

DAA

470

475

485

200

205

210

220

225

255

260

290

315

320

325

340

440

208

211

216

Standards, Codes&Bldg. Laws

Construction Document

Design Studio V

Foundamental of Typography

Design Foundations

Fundam. of Computer Graphics

Drawing for Anim. &Sketching

Introduction to 2D Animation

Cultural Studies

Illustration Art

History of Graphic Design

Marketing and Advertising

Writing for Advertising

Freehand Graphics

Graphic and Adv. Design I

Advertising Design

Intro. to Space & Object

Sketching and Drawing I

Artistic Expression

C

P

P

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

C

C

TP

TP

P

P

CTP

TP

2

3

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

2

Language

F01

F1B

F1A

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

F01

F1A
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Architecture and Design / Zahlé

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DIM

216

241

250

303

304

320

370

405

415

433

453

470

210

Artistic Expression

General History of Art

Sketching

Arch.& Design Schematic I

Arch.& Design Schematic II

Wood Techno.& Constructions

Interior Design Studio I

Intro. to Research Methodology

Architectural Project

Equipment and Services

Design Studio I

Interior Design Studio III

User Centric Design

TP

C

TP

TP

TP

C

P

C

P

C

CTP

P

C

2

3

3

2

2

2

4

1

3

3

2

4

3

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

0

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Zahlé

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARS

BCH

BCH

BCH

BCH

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

CSC

CSC

213

320

350

421

471

201

211

271

413

210

212

270

370

425

426

438

204

211

Material, Color, Light

Structural Biochemistry

Enzyme technology

Metabolic Biochemistry

Laboratory of Enzymology

General Biology I

Cell Biology

Laboratory of Biology I

Molecular biology (online)

Fundamentals of Chemistry

General Chemistry

Labo.of General Chemistry

Labo.of Analytical Chemistry

Analysis techniques

Food Chemistry

Internship & conferences

Information Tech. & Networking

Discrete Methods

CTP

C

C

C

TP

C

C

TP

C

C

C

TP

TP

TP

C

C

P

C

C

2

3

3

3

1

3

3

1

3

3

3

1

1

1

3

3

1

3

3

Language

F01

F04

F01

F03

F01

F03

F06

F04

F02

F03

F05

E10

F10

F01

F01

F02

F02

E10

E02
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Zahlé

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CSC

CVA

DRT

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

EDU

ENG

ENG

214

270

271

314

315

320

300

214

201

215

305

322

434

444

469

470A

130

140

Programming I

Programming Laboratory I

GUI programming

Object oriented programming

Data structures and algorithms

Database systems

Computer 3D Modeling

Human Rights

History of Education

Techniques of Expression

Class Management

Phonetics/Phonology

French Lang.Spec.Didactics I

Spe. Did. of Life &Earth Sc. I

Video/Ser.Games in Sch.-Online

Internship:Classroom Obs.&Prac

Basic English

Remedial English

C

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

S

C

C

C

3

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

6

9

6

6

Language

E02

E02

E01

E02

E02

E02

E01

F03

F02

F02

F01

F02

F02

F02

F01

F02

E06

E16

E17
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Zahlé

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ENG

FRN

FRN

HIS

HIS

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MAT

MTR

NTR

NTR

240

140

240

230

235

110

207

212

213

216

217

227

307

310

337

222

211

322

English Communication

Remedial French

French Communication Skills

Leb.in the Contemporary Period

Phoenician Lang. & Civiliz.

Pre-calculus

Algebra for Engineers 1

Calculus Applied in Architect.

Calculus III

General Mathematics

Calculus for Engineers 1

Calculus for Engineers 2

Algebra for Engineers 2

Linear Algebra

Calculus for Engineers 3

University Working Methodology

Fundament. of Human Nutrition

Human Nutrition I

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

CTP

C

C

C

CTP

CTP

CTP

C

CTP

C

C

C

3

3

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E26

E27

F05

F21

AR6

AR3

F07

E06

F05

ZH

F05

E07

E03

E03

E02

E04

F02

F03

F04
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Zahlé

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTR

NTRE

PHO

PSY

SOC

SRO

STA

STA

STA

STS

TLV

322

334

338B

433

435

446

447

452

475

562

225

201

217

215

100

220

307

320

351

Human Nutrition I

Food Service Management

Food Serv.Mgt&Comm.Internship

Nutrition for athletes

Preventive Nutr.&Public Health

Pharmacology and Human Health

Pathophys. of Nut.Related Dis.

Medical Nutrition Therapy I

Medical Nutrition Therapy Lab

Stage Hospitalier

Advanced Black and White

Introduction to Psychology

Citizen and Civic Engagement

Soc Teach of Church (online)

Basics of Statistcs

Probability&Applied Statistics

Prob.and Stat. for Engineers

Probability and statistics

Introduction to Editing

C

C

S

C

C

C

C

C

TP

S

C

C

C

C

C

C

CTP

C

3

3

2

2

2

3

4

2

1

7

3

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F02

F02

F01

F02

F03

F03

F03

F03

F03

F01

F02

F09

F12

F05

E02

F04

E02

E01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Zahlé

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

TLV 351 Introduction to Editing

C 3

Language

F01
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

USEK Business School / Zahlé

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ACT

ACT

ACT

ACT

ACT

BUS

BUS

ECO

ECO

ENG

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

FIN

MGT

MGT

MGT

210

220

225

312

320

211

320

221

222

290

310

315

412

420

421

425

220

320

330

Financial accounting I

Financial Accounting II

Internal Audit

Advanced Accounting

Cost Accounting

Mathematics of Finance

Taxation

Microeconomics

Macroeconomics

Business Professional

Financial Management

Financial Analysis

Corporate Finance

International Finance

Financial Markets

Company Valuation

Principles of Management

Organizational Behavior

Human Resources Management

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F04

F03

F02

F02

F02

F05

F02

F05

F06

E04

F04

F03

F02

F02

F02

F02

E07

E04
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

USEK Business School / Zahlé

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MGT

MIS

MKT

RECO

330

320

220

100

Human Resources Management

Quantit.techniq.applied to BUS

Principles of Marketing

Remedial- Essentials of Eco.

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

3

Language

E07

E03

E05

F02
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Engineering / Zahlé

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GAA

GAA

GEL

GEL

GIN

GMC

GMC

GMC

227

277

211

271

221

310

320

340

Food Microbiology

Food Microbiolog. Laboratory

Electric Circuits

Electric Circuits Lab

Introduction to Programming

Statics

Dynamics

Thermodynamics

C

TP

C

TP

C

C

C

C

C

2

1

3

1

3

3

3

3

3

Language

F03

F04

E03

E05

E04

E05

E03

E01

E05



Holy Spirit University of Kaslik26-JUL-2019 02:07:25 Page 136 / 137

Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Law and Political Sciences / Zahlé

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRG

DRL

DRL

210.1

216

220.1

225

230.1

231.1

311

320.1

400.1

414.1

415.1

425.1

461.1

521.1

534.1

535.1

538.1

222.1

227.1

General Constitutional Law

Legal Methodology

Family Law I

International Public Law

Introduction to Law

TD Introduction to Law

Regime of Civil Liability

Computer and Internet Law

Special Criminal Law

TD Special Criminal Law

Corporate Law

TD Corporate law

Arbitration Law

Bankruptcy

Civil Law: Named contracts II

TDCivil Law:Named Contracts II

Diplomatic and Consular Law

General Admin. Law

TD General Administrative Law

C

C

C

C

C

TD

C

C

C

TP

C

TP

C

C

C

TD

C

C

3

3

2

3

3

1

3

2

3

1

3

1

3

3

3

1

2

3

Language

AR1

AR3

AR1

F03

AR3

AR1

AR1

F02

AR3

AR4

AR2

AR3

AR1

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR1

AR2
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Course Offering / Fall 2019-2020

School of Law and Political Sciences / Zahlé

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRT

227.1

228.1

229.1

235.1

425.1

510.1

223

TD General Administrative Law

Contract Law I

TD Contract Law I

Civil Procedure I

Tax Law and Public Finances

Civil law: Personal Status

Business Law

TD

C

TP

C

C

C

C

1

3

1

2

3

3

3

Language

AR2

AR2

AR3

AR3

AR2

AR2

F04


